F14000004034



08/29/14--01011--011 ***87.50

14 SEP 24 PM 2: 39

COVER LETTER

TO: New Filing Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: L&J Associates, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Kara Murphy Name of Person L&J Associates, Inc. Firm/Company 278 Seaview Avenue Address Swansea, MA. 02777 City/State and Zip code shamrock1@tmlp.net

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Kara Murphy

at (508) 677-9115

Name of Person

Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number

STREET/COURIER ADDRESS:

New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

New Filing Section

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

MAILING ADDRESS:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S70.00 Filing Fee

\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status Certified Copy

\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

September 2, 2014

KARA MURPHY 278 SEAVIEW AVENUE SWANSEA, MA 02777

SUBJECT: L&J ASSOCIATES, INC. OF MASSACHUSETS Ref. Number: W14000053480

We have received your document for L&J ASSOCIATES, INC. OF MASSACHUSETS and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

A certificate of existence or a certificate of good standing, dated no more than 90 days prior to the delivery of the application to the Department of State, duly authenticated by the secretary of state or other official having custody of the records in the jurisdiction under the laws of which it is incorporated/organized, must be submitted to this office. A translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be attached to a certificate which is in a language other than the English language. A photocopy of this certificate is not acceptable.

You must list the names and street addresses of the officers and directors of the corporation on the form/application.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Valerie Herring Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 614A00018698

APPLICA	TION BY FOREIGN CORPORATI BUSINESS I	ION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSAC	T	
	WITH SECTION 607. I S03, FLORIDA SI REIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT E	TATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO		
	OCIATES, INC.	IUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.		
(Enter name of c	urporation; must include "INCORPORATED,"	"COMPANY," "CORPORATION,"	-	
"Inc.," "Co.," "C	orp," "Inc," "Co," or "Corp.")			
L&J ASS	OCIATES, INC. OF MASS	SACHUSETTS		
	-	adopted for the purpose of transacting business in Florida)	-	
<u>د</u> _	where the second s	04-3430650	_	
	y under the law of which it is incorporated)	(FEI minber, if applicable)		
4. <u>6/30/199</u>	<u> </u>	PERPETUAL	_	
(Date	of incorporation)	(Duration: Year corp. will cease to exist or "perpetual")		
6	1/21/20	14		
	(SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607.1	a Florida, if prior to registration) 502, F.S., to determine penalty liability)		
278 SEAN	/IEW AVENUE, SWANSE	A, MA. 02777		
	(Principal office add	iress)	_	
SAME AS	ABOVE		E S S S S S S	4
	(Current mailing add	tress)	골공	
				5
• · · · · · · · ·	et address of Florida registered agent; (P.C	• • • •		
8. Name and stree		-	7 	
8. Name and <u>stre</u> Name:	CT Corporation System			n,
	CT Corporation System			
Name:				ع

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Assistant Secretary Dahrlena K. Mitchell (Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

11 Names and b	pusiness addresses of officers and/or directors:	APPHOVA	
A. DIRECTOR		AND	
Chairman: <u>~ NONC</u>		14 SEP 21; Pit 2: 39	
		TAIL VE STATE	
Director Vice Chairman	KARA MURPHY		
Address:			
	ND. DIGHTUN, MA OFTLOY		
Director:	RAYMOND AUDET		
Address:			
	SWOWSUA, MA 02777		
Director:	KITHERINE MURRAM		
Address:	DAYLOR SV		
	WARNAM, MA ODUSU		
B. OFFICERS	,		
President:	KARA MURRHY		
Address:	2600 HORTON ST		
	ND. DIGHTUJ, MA ODIAL		
Vice President:			
Address:		······································	
Secretary:	KARA MUNDITU		
Address:		(otto). HA DODial	
Treasurer:	KARA MUNDHY		
	2600 HORAUN ST, ND. DKg		
	sary, you may attach an addendum to the application listing addition	,	
12.	Saly, you may attach an addendum to the application issing addition		
The officer or din are true and that	Signature of Director or Officer rector signing this document (and who is listed in number 12 above) he or she is aware that false information submitted in a document to ony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.		
13	KARA MURPHY (CRENDUS	<u>d</u>	
	(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing applic	cation)	

- ----

i

•



The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

September 12, 2014

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

I hereby certify that

L & J ASSOCIATES, INC.

appears by the records of this office to have been incorporated under the General Laws of this Commonwealth on **June 26, 1998 (Chapter 180).**

I also certify that so far as appears of record here, said corporation still has legal existence.

SEP 21



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Villian Tranino Galicin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Processed By tpg